

## **CITY OF SAINT PAUL**

Alaska

## **RESOLUTION 20-12**

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE "CITY OF SAINT PAUL WASTEWATER LIFT STATION PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORT" AS PREPARED BY POLARCONSULT ALASKA, INC. FOR THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul is the governing body of the City of Saint Paul, Alaska; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul provides sewer utility service to the community; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul wants safe and healthy facilities for workers conduction operation and maintenance of sewer utility facilities; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul prepared a Capital Improvement Plan that identified the replacement of sewer lift stations as the highest priority Utility project; and,

WHEREAS, funding was provided by a Village Safe Water Grant to investigate alternatives for replacement of lift stations; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul acknowledges availability of the required match of no less than 9.03%; and,

WHEREAS, after appropriate public input and due consideration, the governing body of City of Saint Paul desires to accept the "City of Saint Paul Wastewater Lift Station Preliminary Engineering Report" as prepared by Polarconsult Alaska, Inc;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Saint Paul accepts the "City of Saint Paul Wastewater Lift Station Preliminary Engineering Report" as prepared by Polarconsult Alaska, Inc, and selects Option D as the preferred lift station replacement alternative.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS \_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_, 20\_\_ BY \_\_ IN FAVOR \_\_OPPOSED AND \_\_ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:	
	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor
Monique Baker, City Clerk	